2024

Tuition Fees & Charges



The policy of the School Board is to keep fees and charges at the lowest level possible to allow for a quality education that is accessible to as wide a section of the community as possible.

Year Level	Fortnightly Instalment 22 payments Feb-Nov	Monthly Instalment 10 payments Feb-Nov	Quarterly Instalment February, April, June, August	Annual Tuition Fee
Little Lorikeets Playgroup	-	-	\$150	-
Pre-Kinder (two day program)	\$260	\$572	\$1,429	\$5,715
Pre-Kinder (three day program)	\$409	\$900	\$2,248	\$8,991
Pre-Prep (three day program)	\$358	\$787	\$1,968	\$7,869
Pre-Prep (four day program)	\$477	\$1,050	\$2,624	\$10,493
Prep	\$372	\$817	\$2,042	\$8,168
Year 1	\$388	\$854	\$2,134	\$8,536
Year 2	\$398	\$875	\$2,188	\$8,750
Year 3	\$420	\$924	\$2,309	\$9,234
Year 4	\$430	\$945	\$2,363	\$9,450
Year 5	\$434	\$955	\$2,388	\$9,551
Year 6	\$447	\$982	\$2,455	\$9,820
Year 7	\$485	\$1,068	\$2,669	\$10,675
Year 8	\$534	\$1,174	\$2,935	\$11,738
Year 9	\$547	\$1,202	\$3,006	\$12,023
Year 10	\$594	\$1,307	\$3,266	\$13,064
Year 11	\$636	\$1,399	\$3,497	\$13,987
Year 12	\$652	\$1,433	\$3,583	\$14,333

Please note: Camp fees are additional and subject to location, program and duration, and change from year to year.

Invoicing

Accounts are raised at the start of each school year as one annual invoice. This annual invoice will include tuition fee charges, bus fares, camps and any other applicable charges. The aim of invoicing fees at the start of the year is to enable families to make payments over the year in fortnightly, monthly or quarterly instalments. In order to accommodate this, we encourage all families to participate in the School's direct debit arrangement.

Outside of Hours School Care

Before School Care is available from 6:45 am to 8:45 am and After School Care is available from 3:00 pm to 6:00 pm through Club House Boot Camp. For more information visit www.clubhousebootcamp.com.au

^{**} A proportion of fees collected by the school may be used to support the operation of the Early Learning Centres.

St Paul's Foundation

All families are encouraged to make additional voluntary donations, which are fully tax deductible, to the School Foundation. A suggested donation is included on each fee statement.

Full Fee Payment Discount

A Full Fee Payment discount of \$350 is available for children in Prep to Year 12 (ELC excluded) if a child's annual fees and charges are paid in full by 16 February 2024. Please refer to your first fee statement each year for a projection of annual fees payable.

Family Discounts

Family discounts apply to second and subsequent children attending St Paul's concurrently from Prep to Year 12 (ELC excluded): second child 5%; third child 15%; fourth child 20%; fifth child 100%.

Enrolment Fees

The Enrolment Application Form fee and Enrolment Capital Contribution fee (payable on acceptance of Offer of Place) are non-refundable and non-transferable if the child does not enter the School on the requested start date. The Enrolment Capital Contribution is for the ongoing capital development program of the School and would be payable again if enrolment is not continuous.

Please read our Enrolment Policy and Enrolment Agreement documents available for download at: www.stpaulsags.vic.edu.au/enrolment/enrolling-at-st-pauls

Enrolment Application Form Fee	\$100 per child
Enrolment Capital Contribution Fee	\$1,000 per first and second child of family only

Levies

Year Level	Laptops*	Annual Fee
Years 7-10	ICT Levy Secondary School HP ProBook x360 435 G8 2-in-1 Laptop	\$575 per year for three years
Year 11	ICT Levy Secondary School HP ProBook x360 435 G8 2-in-1 Laptop	\$855 per year for two years
Year 12	ICT Levy Secondary School HP ProBook x360 435 G8 2-in-1 Laptop	\$1,700 for one year

^{*} The laptop and associated software will be owned by the School and the ICT Levy will be charged each year as specified.

Year Level	Apple Option	Once Off Fee
Year 10	Apple MacBook Air 13" (MGN63X/A)	\$2,225 (including 3 years software. AppleCare+ must be purchased separately)
Year 11	Apple MacBook Air 13" (MGN63X/A)	\$2,055 (including 2 years software. AppleCare+ must be purchased separately)
Year 12	Apple MacBook Air 13" (MGN63X/A)	\$1,955 (including 1 year software. AppleCare+ must be purchased separately)

eLearning Resource Levy (Junior School)	\$30 per child annually	
eLearning Resource Levy (Secondary School)	\$60 per child annually	
Alumni Levy** (Secondary School)	\$110 per student, once only at Year 7, or on entry to Secondary School	

^{**} A non-refundable Alumni Levy of \$110 charge confers lifetime membership to the St Paul's Anglican Grammar School Alumni Association upon a student's departure (graduating year) from the School.

2024 Tuition Fees & Charges